504700290 12/21/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4747012

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DAVID LOYD SORENSEN	12/19/2017
DAVID MICHAEL BRIGGS	12/19/2017
BRADY LYNN BYERS	12/19/2017
DANIEL MORGAN JENSEN	12/19/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLIMAX PORTABLE MACHINE TOOLS, INC.	
Street Address:	2712 EAST SECOND STREET	
City:	NEWBERG	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97132	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15850727

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)224-7329

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-224-7529

Email: info@dascenzoiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: DASCENZO INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1000 SW BROADWAY, SUITE 1555

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CPM 335
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IAN D. GATES
SIGNATURE:	/lan D. Gates/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2017

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment_CPM_335_12-21-17#page1.tif source=Assignment_CPM_335_12-21-17#page2.tif source=Assignment_CPM_335_12-21-17#page3.tif

PATENT 504700290 REEL: 044464 FRAME: 0187

source=Assignment_CPM_335_12-21-17#page4.tif source=Assignment_CPM_335_12-21-17#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 044464 FRAME: 0188 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, David Loyd Sorensen, of Taylorsville, Utah, United States, David

Michael Briggs, of Carlton, Oregon, United States, Brady Lynn Byers, of Newberg, Oregon,

United States, and Daniel Morgan Jensen, of Hillsboro, Oregon, United States, believe we are

the inventors of certain improvements in PRESSURE TESTING SYSTEMS WITH SAFETY

INTERLOCK, for which a patent application having the above-indicated title was or will be filed

with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on <u>December 21, 2017</u> as Serial No. <u>15/850,727</u>;

and

WHEREAS, Climax Portable Machine Tools, Inc., an Oregon corporation, having its

principal place of business at 2712 East Second Street, Newberg, Oregon 97132, is desirous of

acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which hereby are acknowledged, we, David Loyd Sorensen, David Michael Briggs, Brady Lynn

Byers, and Daniel Morgan Jensen, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell,

assign, and transfer, to Climax Portable Machine Tools, Inc., its successors and assigns, any and

all right, title, and interest we have to the above-identified patent application, to all inventions

disclosed in the above-identified patent application, to all patents issuing therefrom, to all

applications and patents claiming benefit of or claiming priority to the above-identified patent

application, to all PCT, reissue, continuation, and/or divisional patent applications and patents of

the above-identified patent application, and to all applications and patents continuing at least in

part from the above-identified patent application, in the United States, its territories, and in any

and all foreign countries.

Page 1 - ASSIGNMENT

Atty. Docket No. - CPM 335

We hereby authorize and request the officials in the United States Patent and Trademark

Office and in the Patent Office of any and all foreign countries to issue any and all patents, when

granted, to Climax Portable Machine Tools, Inc., or its successors or assigns, as the Climax

Portable Machine Tools, Inc. of our entire right, title, and interest in and to the same.

Further, we hereby acknowledge and agree that at the time of execution of this

assignment, we have good and full right and lawful authority to execute this assignment and to

convey the above-indicated rights to Climax Portable Machine Tools, Inc., its successors and

assigns. If the serial number and/or filing date of the above-identified patent application are not

known or included on this assignment at the time of execution, we hereby authorize Climax

Portable Machine Tools, Inc., and its successors and assigns, to add such serial number and/or

filing date hereto.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to Climax Portable Machine Tools, Inc., or its

representatives, any facts known to us regarding the subject matter of the above-identified patent

application, all inventions disclosed therein, and the history thereof, and testify in any legal

proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all related U.S. and foreign patent applications,

including PCT patent applications, execute all lawful documents and any assignment papers to

effectuate the purpose of this assignment, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything

possible to aid Climax Portable Machine Tools, Inc., and its successors and assigns, to obtain and

enforce proper protection for the inventions and improvements in the United States, its

territories, and in any and all foreign countries.

Atty. Docket No. – CPM 335

	DAVID LOYD SORENSEN
	Date: 12/19/2017
Witness:	
Elizabeth L. Sorensen (Printed Name) Elizabeth L. Sorensen (Signature)	
1014 W Hidden Cove Dr. (Address)	
Taylorsville, UT (City, State)	
	DAVID MICHAEL BRIGGS
	Date:
Witness:	
(Printed Name)	
(Signature)	
(Address)	
(City, State)	

	DAVID LOYD SORENSEN
	Date:
Witness:	
(Printed Name)	
(Signature)	
(Address)	
(City, State)	
	Dail Michael Briggs DAVID MICHAEL BRIGGS
	Date: 12/19/17
Witness:	
(Printed Name) (Signature)	
727 NW 2nd AVE (Address)	
HTU SBORO, OR (City, State)	

BuduBjers
BRADY LYNN BYERS
Date: 12/19/17

Witness:

DANTEL MORGAN JENSEN (Printed Name)

127 NW 2nd AVE
(Address)

HILLSBORO, OR
(City, State)

Witness:

Davio M. BRIGGS
(Printed Name)

722 k. GARYELD ST (Address)

(City, State)

RECORDED: 12/21/2017